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Most Catches - Career

Record

254

100

91

71

71

70

69

57

57

56

Name

Wedel, Aaron
McKee, Jimmy
Eilert, Brandon
Faerber, Dave
Krahl, Devin
Losik, Mike
Swander, Fred
Clark, Drew
Hansman, Tony

Lyon, Stephen

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2005
2000
2002
2005
2003
1994
1978
2005
1987

2007

2007
2003
2004
2007
2004
1996
1979
2007
1989

2008

Other
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Most Catches Game

Record
17
14
11
11
11
10

10

Name
Wedel, Aaron
Krahl, Devin
Clark, Drew
Wedel, Aaron
Wedel, Aaron
Losik, Mike
Wedel, Aaron
Dolan, Robert
Eilert, Brandon
Lyon, Stephen
Wedel, Aaron
Wedel, Aaron
Eilert, Brandon
Krahl, Devin
Littell, Zack

Wedel, Aaron

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent
Hoisington
Claflin

Beloit

Beloit,S.E.S, Bennington,

Lincoln
Beloit

Remington
Russell

Ell Saline

Beloit, Bennington

Smith Center
Minneapolis
Oxford
Oxford

Beloit, SES
Russell

Phillipsburgh

Date
2006
2004
2007
2005
2007
1996
2006
2002
2004
2008
2006
2005
2004
2004
2008
2006

Other
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Most Catches Seasons

Record
78
73
66
58
46
45
45
43
42
41

40

Name Opponent
Wedel, Aaron
Wedel, Aaron
Eilert, Brandon
Krahl, Devin
Grennan, Steve
Lyon, Steven
Swander, Fred
McKee, Jimmy
Faerber, Dave
Gerleman, Bruce

McKee, Jimmy

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2005
2006
2004
2004
1987
2008
1979
2003
2006
1968

2002

State Record

Other
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Most Completions Game

Record

31

30

27

26

26

25

25

22

22

21

21

20

Name

Martin, Conner
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Bechard, Brian
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane

Simoneau, Dane

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent
Smith Center
Hoisington
Oxford
Smith Center
Bennington
Phillipsburgh
Claflin
Ell-Saline
Beloit
Minneapolis
Lincoln

Solomon

Date
2007
2006
2004
2008
2005
2006
2004
2002
2005
2006
2005

2005

Other
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Most Completions Season

Record
190
187
152
149
140
132
116
112
112
90
90
90

Name Opponent
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Bechard, Brian
Martin, Conner
Martin, Conner
Gagnon, Mark
Field, Jeff
Strecker, Greg
Sheahon, Mike
Sheahon, Steve

Vishnefski, Tyler

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2006
2005
2004
2002
2008
2007
1987
1984
1979
1974
1976

2003

Other
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Most Completions-Career

Record
530
272
235
183
174
170
169
164
112
108

107

Name Opponent
Simoneau , Dane
Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Gagnon, Mark
Field, Jeff
Strecker, Greg
Sheahon, Steve
Sheahon, Mike
Seymour, Danny
Gasper, Curt

Wells, Jason

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2004
2006
2000
1987
1978
1978
1975
1973
1978
1967

1991

2006

2008

2002

1988

1979

1979

1976

1974

1980

1968

1994

Other
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Most Points Scored Game

Record

32

30

30

30

26

26

26

25

24

24

24

24

24

24

Name
Knipp, Nathan
Kilat, Emmanuel
Ryan, Matt
Ryan, Matt
Clak, Drew
Knipp, Nathan
Ryan, Matt
Clark, Drew
Clark, Drew
Losik, Mike
Ryan, Matt
Ryan, Matt
Wedel, Aaron

Wetter, Colby

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Remington
Lyons

Valley Heights
Bennington
SES
Herington
Solomon
Minneapolis
Beloit
Remington
Solomon
Council Grove

Lincoln

Alma Wabunsee, Stering

Date
1997
2006
2001
2002
2007
1996
2002
2007
2007
1996
2000
2000
2005

2008

Other

Page 8 of 22



Most Touchdown Passes Career

Record
79
69
49
40
40
33
32
29
27
20

19

Name
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Sheahon, Steve
Strecker, Greg
Sheahon, Mike
Seymour, Danny
Gagnon, Mark
Gasper, Curt
Simoneau, Donnie

Vishnefski, Tyler

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2004
2006
2001
1975
1978
1971
1979
1987
1967
1980

2002

2006

2008

2002

1976

1979

1974

1980

1988

1968

1981

2003

Other

Page 9 of 22



Most Touchdown Passes Game

Record

8

Name
Sheahon, Steve
Martin, Conner
Ash, Ryan
Bechard, Brian
Gasper, Curt
Martin, Conner
Simoneau, Dane
Strecker, Greg
Bechard, Brian
Bechard, Brian
Martin, Conner
Martin, Conner
Seymour, Danny
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Donnie

Vishnefski, Tyler

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Stafford

Beloit

Remington

Bennington

Marysville

SES

Russell

Ellsworth

Marion, Chase County
Herington, Canton Galva
Hillsboro, SES, Republic
County, Bennington
Republic County, Minneapolis,
Lyons

Herington

Lincoln

Lyons, Hoisington
Ellsworth, B ennington

Chapman

Herington

Date
1975
2007
1996
2002
1968
2007
2006
1979
2002
2001
2008
2007
1980
2005
2006
2004
1981

2003

Other
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Most Touchdown Passes Season
Record

37

33

32

30

26

25

21

21

21

19

19

19

Name

Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Martin, Conner
Simoneau, Dane
Seymour, Danny
Strecker, Greg
Sheahon, Steve
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Gasper, Curt
Sheahon, Mike

Sheahon, Steve

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2007
2002
2008
2006
1980
1979
1975
2005
2004
1968
1974

1976

Other
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Most Touchdowns Game

Record

5

Name

Knipp, Nathan
Ryan, Matt
Ryan, Matt
Bergkamp, Jason
Bransfield, T.J.
Clark, Drew
Humphrey, Ralph
Kilat, Emmanuel
Losik, Mike
Ryan, Matt
Ryan, Matt
Wedel, Aaron

Wetter, Colby

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent
Remington

Valley Heights
Bennington

Lincoln

Ellsworth

Beloit

Ellsworth
Phillipsburgh
Remington, Herington
Council Grove, Solomon
Solomon

Lincoln

Alma Wabunsee

Date
1997
2001
2002
1990
1986
2007
1980
2006
1996
2000
2002
2005
2008

Other
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Most Yards Passing Career

Record
8,020
4,874
3,765
3,256
2,731
2,703
2,683
2,509
2,490
2,224

1,811

Name Opponent
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Sheahon, Steve
Sheahon, Mike
Gagnon, Mark
Strecker, Greg
Seymour, Danny
Field, Jeff
Gasper, Curt

Ash, Ryan

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2004
2007
2001
1975
1972
1987
1978
1979
1982
1986

1995

2006

2008

2002

1976

1974

1988

1979

1980

1984

1987

1996

Other

Page 13 of 22



Most Yards Passing Game

Record
444
427
420
420
402
398
382
355
318

314

Name
Sheahon, Steve
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Gasper, Curt
Ash, Ryan
Simoneau, Dane
Bechard, Brian

Simoneau, Dane

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent
Stafford
Phillipsburgh
Hosington
Solomon
Oxford
Marysville
Remington
Claflin
Herington

Bennington

Date
1975
2006
2006
2005
2004
1968
1996
2004
2002

2005

Other
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Most Yards Passing Season

Record

3,160
2,562
2,522
2,505
2,352
2,285
1,945
1,768
1,699
1,648
1,606
1,545

1,539

Name
Simoneau, Dane
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Martin, Conner
Simoneau, Dane
Seymour, Danny
Sheahon, Steve
Gagnon, Mark
Strecker, Greg
Gasper, Curt
Vishnefski, Tyler

Sheahon, Mike

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2006
2005
2007
2002
2008
2004
1980
1975
1987
1979
1968
2003

1976

Other
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Most Yards Receiving Career
Record

2,564
1,676
1,637
1,491
1,261
1,197
1,148
1,084
1,030

951

Name

Wedel, Aaron
McKee, Jimmy
Eilert, Brandon
Losik, Mike
Linenberger, Tim
Gerelman, Bruce
Humphrey, Ralph
Swander, Fred
Krahl, Devin

Hansman, Tony

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2004
2000
2002
1994
1975
1967
1979
1978
2003

1987

2005

2003

2004

1996

1977

1968

1981

1979

2004

1989

Other

Page 16 of 22



Most Yards Receiving-Game

Record

282

230

212

202

196

193

185

178

173

171

Name

Losik, Mike
Wedel, Aaron
Wedel, Aaron
Krahl, Devin
Krahl, Devin
Schoen, Kelly
Humphrey, Ralph
Gerelman, Bruce
Linenberger, Tim

Eilert, Brandon

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent
Remington
Hosington
Lincoln
Claflin
Oxford
Minneapolis
Perry Lecompton
Marysville
Stafford

Ellsworth

Date
1996
2006
2005
2004
2004
1981
1980
1968
1975

2004

Other
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Most Yards Receiving-Season
Record

1,343

1,200

1,062
936
872
865
839
794
790
767

672

Name

Wedel, Aaron
Wedel, Aaron
Eilert, Brandon
Gerelman, Bruce
Grennan, Steve
Krahl, Devin
Losik, Mike
Schmitz, Galen
McKee, Jimmy
Humphrey, Ralph

Otto, Jim

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2005
2006
2004
1968
1987
2004
1996
1969
2003
1980

1974

Other

Page 18 of 22



Most Yards Rushing Game

Record Name
270 O’Neill, Sean
264 Bransfield, T.J.
241 Ryan, Jeremy
239 Humphrey, Ralph

238 Wetter, Colby

221 Murray, Mike
215 Ryan, Matt
210 Ryan, Matt
204 Denning, Steve

200 Chaput, Darin

197 Ryan, Matt

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Minneapolis
Belleville
Remington

Clay Center
Alma Wabunsee
Concordia
Chase County
Valley Heights
Marion
Moundridge

Wichita Independent

Date
2005
1986
1996
1981
2008
1983
2002
2001
1987
1992

2002

Other
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Total Offense - Career

Record
8,913
5,746
4,203
3,676
3,559
3,000
2,749
2,746
2,703

2,703

Name Opponent
Simoneau, Dane

Martin, Conner

Bechard, Brian

Sheahon, Steve

Ryan, Matt

Long, Brian

Bransfield, T. J.

Sheahon, Mike

Gagnon, Mark

Herbel, Toby

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2004
2006
2001
1975
1999
1978
1984
1972
1987

1996

2006

2008

2002

1976

2002

1981

1986

1974

1988

1999

Other
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Total Offense - Season

Record
3,934
2,988
2,938
2,938
2,642
2,347
2,241
1,973
1,940

1,910

Name
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Bechard, Brian
Simoneau, Dane
Martin, Conner
Wetter, Colby
Simoneau, Dane
Sheahon, Steve
Wells, Jason

Seymour, Danny

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Opponent

Date
2006
2007
2002
2005
2008
2008
2004
1975
1994

1980

Other
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Total Offense Career

Record
8,913
4,203
3,676
3,559
3,000
2,749
2,746
2,703
2,703

2,686

Name Opponent
Simoneau, Dane

Bechard, Brian

Sheahon, Steve

Ryan, Matt

Long, Brian

Bransfield, T.J.

Sheahon, Mike

Gagnon, Mark

Herbel, Toby

Ryan, Jeremy

Sunday, December 21, 2008

Date
2004
2001
1975
1999
1978
1984
1972
1987
1996

1996

2006

2002

1976

2002

1981

1986

1974

1988

1999

1999

Other
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